

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10100-10101/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/12/2003 in WP No. 33154/2003 & WP No. 33158/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VASANT CHEMICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D., HYDERABAD METRO W.S.&S.BOARD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10143-10144 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 09/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. N.L. Ganapathi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master