

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.10100-10101/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/12/2003 in WP No.33154/2003
and WP No.33158/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VASANT CHEMICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D., HYDERABAD METRO W.S.&S.BOARD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s), prayer for
interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.10143-10144 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.T.M. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rustogi, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Muthukrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rajnarayan, Adv.
Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to submit additional documents is
granted.

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.

[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master