

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4616-4617 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

VASANT CHEMICALS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.D., HYDERABAD METRO W.S.&S.BOARD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4618-4619 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

Mr. N.L. Ganapathi ,Adv

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant granted 45 days for filing statement of case.  
Serve copy of the statement of case to the counsel for the  
respondent.

List the matter on 16.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar