

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.4616-4617/2009

VASANT CHEMICALS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN WATER SUPPLY
AND SEWERAGE BOARD THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos.4618-4619/2009 (XII-A)

Date : 13-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ram Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Konark Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Deepayan Mandal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list
these matters after one week.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER