

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 4616-4617/2009

VASANT CHEMICALS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.D. HYDERABAD METRO W.S. & S. BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4618-4619/2009

Date : 29-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR

Ms. Vidyottma, Adv.

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.

D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks short
adjournment.

List these matters on 12th September, 2017.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER