

ITEM NO.101
(Part-Heard)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s). 4616-4617/2009

VASANT CHEMICALS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN WATER SUPPLY AND
SEWERAGE BOARD THE MANAGING DIRECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4618-4619/2009 (XII-A)

Date : 10-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR
Mr. M.V. Pratap Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.
Mr. J. Krishna Dev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Mr. T. Sudhakar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Raka Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR
Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments advanced by Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent-JETL and M/s. Gourab Banerji, learned senior counsel and D. Bharathi Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Board were heard. Reply submissions of Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, were heard in-part.

For continuation of arguments, post the matters on Wednesday, the 16th January, 2019 as part-heard.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER