

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.6

REVISED  
SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4616-4617/2009

VASANT CHEMICALS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN WATER SUPPLY AND  
SEWERAGE BOARD & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4618-4619/2009 (XII-A)

Date : 13-02-2019 These matters were called on for pronouncement of  
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR  
Mr. Sudhakar Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. Raka Chatterjee, Adv.  
Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Vidyottma, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR  
Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv.

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R. Banumathi pronounced the judgment of  
the Bench comprising Her Ladyship and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indira  
Banerjee.

In terms of the signed Reportable Judgment, the appeals are  
dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Corrected Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4616-4617/2009

VASANT CHEMICALS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN WATER SUPPLY AND  
SEWERAGE BOARD & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4618-4619/2009 (XII-A)

Date : 13-02-2019 These matters were called on for pronouncement of  
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR  
Mr. Sudhakar Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. Raka Chatterjee, Adv.  
Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Vidyottma, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR  
Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv.

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R. Banumathi pronounced the judgment of  
the Bench comprising Her Ladyship and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indira  
Banerjee.

In terms of the signed Reportable Judgment, the appeals are  
dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)